TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 23-1

January 17, 2023

[ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE DATE WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP_|
SILVAS, Maria Substitute Teacher 1/6/23 On Call / As Needed 126-1-1
District-Wide
[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE DATE STIPEND AMOUNT
Advisors
Cawston Elementary School
SAVON, Ruthie Chorus 8/3/22-6/1/23 $3,058 (pro-rated)

Cawston & Winchester School
FULTS, Paul

West Valley High School
PRESSLEY, Mark

Department Chair
Acacia Middle School
SHEPPEARD, Amy

Diamond Valley Middle School
PETERSON, Colleen

Sixth Period Assignment
Acacia Middle School
BROWN, Jennifer
CHHUNRY, Richard
GRUBB, John
LEISTEN, Kathleen
LONG, Celene
MORROW, Joshua
OXENREITER, Austin
PICCHIOTTINO, Cole
ROMO, Adriana
SIMMONS, Rina
ZAMORA, Javier

Dartmouth Middle School
BOVEE, Bryce
DIEGES, Tracy
GUEVAR, Ivana
HAMILTON, Michael
KOBAYASHI, Katherine
KOBAYASHI, Paul
SANZBERRO, Mona
SNYDER, Chad
STROSNIDER, Dimitra
SWITZER, Sarah
TRENCH, Gabriel
VANZEE, Jeffrey

Diamond Valley Middle School
LEWEN, Carmen
ZURITA, Gerardo

Educational Services
BATCHELDER, Tina
MOORE, Corina

REA, Dagmar

Hamilton Elementary
YOUNG, Robyn

Lifeworks
PATTERSON, Sonja

Rancho Viejo Middle School
TURLEY, Tera

Tahquitz High School
HOLYOAK, Tiffany
LEE, Vernica

West Valley High School
AVILA, Robert

NUNEZ, Joaquin

NUNEZ, Joaquin

Stipends
Elementary ATS
ENGEL, Tami

Elementary Band
(split school sites)

Scholarship

Language Arts

ELA

ELA

physical Education
Science

Language Arts
Physical Education
Science

AVID

Science

AVID

Literacy Specialist
ATS

Science
Science

EL Newcomer
ELA

PLUS

ELA

ELA

ATS

Math

Social Studies
ELA

Career Exploration

Language Arts
Math

VAPA TOSA
College & Career TOSA
District Librarian

Special Education

Special Education

ATS

Science
Science

Physical Education
APEX
APEX

Bautista Creek Elementary School

8/3/22-6/1/23

11/9/22-6/1/23

1/3/123-6/1/23

8/9/22-11/01/22

1/4/23-6/1/23
1/4/23-6/1/23
1/4/23-6/1/123
1/4/23-6/1/123
1/4/23-6/1/123
1/4/23-6/1/23
1/4/23-6/1/123
1/4/23-6/1/23
1/4/23-6/1/23
1/4/23-6/1/23
1/4/23-6/1/23

1/4/23-6/1/123
1/4/23-6/1/123
1/4/23-6/1/123
1/4/23-6/1/123
1/4/23-6/1/23
1/4/23-6/1/123
1/4/23-6/1/23
1/4/23-6/1/23
1/4/23-6/1/123
1/4/23-6/1/23
1/4/23-6/1/123
1/4/23-6/1/23

11/1/22-6/1/23
1/4/23-6/1/123

1/4/23-6/1/23
1/4/23-6/1/23
1/4/23-6/1/23

8/9/22-11/13/22

1/4/23-6/1/23

1/4/23-6/1/23

1/4/23-1/31/23
1/4/23-1/31/23

1/4/23-6/1/23
8/18/22-12/15/22
1/4/23-6/1/23

7/1/122-6/1/23
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$3,058 (pro-rated)

$2,293 (pro-rated)

$3,822 (pro-rated)

$3,058 (pro-rated)

1/6th Daily Rate
1/6th Daily Rate
1/6th Daily Rate
1/6th Daily Rate
1/6th Daily Rate
1/6th Daily Rate
1/6th Daily Rate
1/6th Daily Rate
1/6th Daily Rate
1/6th Daily Rate
1/6th Daily Rate

1/6th Daily Rate
1/6th Daily Rate
1/6th Daily Rate
1/6th Daily Rate
1/6th Daily Rate
1/6th Daily Rate
1/6th Daily Rate
1/6th Daily Rate
1/6th Daily Rate
1/6th Daily Rate
1/6th Daily Rate
1/6th Daily Rate

1/6th Daily Rate
1/6th Daily Rate

1/6th Daily Rate
1/6th Daily Rate
1/6th Daily Rate

1/6th Daily Rate

1/6th Daily Rate

1/6th Daily Rate

1/6th Daily Rate (pro-rated)
1/6th Daily Rate (pro-rated)

1/6th Daily Rate
1/6th Daily Rate
1/6th Daily Rate

$10,000 (pro-rated)



CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 23-1

January 17, 2023

[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

EFFECTIVE DATE

STIPEND AMOUNT

Stipends - cont.
Elementary ATS - cont.
ESCALANTE, Tanya
KEITH, Stephanie
MITCHELL, Tiffany

National Board Certification
ESTRADA, Shay

GARCIA VEGA, Lisette
GONZALEZ, Christina
HANTSBARGER, Rosemary
HAYES, Ana

ORTIZ, Beatriz

Little Lake Elementary School
Fruitvale Elementary School
Hemet Elementary School

Speech Language Pathologist
Speech Language Pathologist
Speech Language Pathologist
Speech Language Pathologist
Speech Language Pathologist
Speech Language Pathologist

7/1/22-6/1/23
7/1/22-6/1/23
7/1/22-6/1/23

1/1/2023
1/1/2023
1/1/2023
1/1/2023
1/1/2023
8/25/2022

$10,000 (pro-rated)
$10,000 (pro-rated)
$10,000 (pro-rated)

$750 (pro-rated)
$750 (pro-rated)
$750 (pro-rated)
$750 (pro-rated)
$750 (pro-rated)
$750 (pro-rated)

[HOME/HOSPITAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE

SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP |

TRETTER, Joseph

2022-23 School Year

As Needed

$61.16 per hour

[LEAVE OF ABSENCE

EFFECTIVE DATE

WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE

SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP |

PLANT, Carmen

Elementary Teacher
Valle Vista Elementary School

11/3/22 - 6/1/23

186 Days /1.0 FTE

102-F-11

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)

EFFECTIVE DATE

WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE

SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP_|

BORCHARDT, Evan Elementary Teacher 12/16/22 186 Days /1.0 FTE 102-D-3
McSweeny Elementary

BYGLAND, Debbie Substitute Teacher 12/9/22 On Call / As Needed 126-1-1
District-Wide

DUNHAM, Chandler Substitute Teacher 1/9/23 On Call / As Needed 126-1-1
District-Wide

GOODE, Jessica Elementary Teacher 1/3/23 186 Days /1.0 FTE 102-E-10
Valle Vista Elementary School

HARDMAN, Heather Middle School Teacher 1/9/23 186 Days /1.0 FTE 102-D-1
Rancho Viejo Middle School

MANNLEIN, Francis Substitute Teacher 1/6/23 On Call / As Needed 126-1-1
District-Wide

MOSSINO, Christopher Substitute Teacher 1/4/23 On Call / As Needed 126-1-1
District-Wide

NAEEM, Muhammad Substitute Teacher 1/4/23 On Call / As Needed 126-1-1
District-Wide

SAN FILIPPO, Nathan Secondary Teacher 1/3/23 186 Days /1.0 FTE 102-B-1
West Valley High School

SANTOYO, Nicole Substitute Teacher 12/7/22 On Call / As Needed 126-1-1
District-Wide

SCHNITKER, Arnold Substitute Teacher 1/5/23 On Call / As Needed 126-1-1
District-Wide

TAYLOR, Lawrence Substitute Teacher 1/5/23 On Call / As Needed 126-1-1
District-Wide

ZAMORANO, Johni Substitute Teacher 1/5/23 On Call / As Needed 126-1-1
District-Wide

[PROMOTION EFFECTIVE DATE WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP_|

BALDWIN, Spencer From: Substitute Teacher 1/3/23 186 Days / 1.0 FTE 102-E-1

District-Wide

To: Elementary Music Teacher
McSweeny Elementary School
[REASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE DATE WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP_|
MOORE, Corina From: Middle School Teacher 12/7/22 186 Days / 1.0 FTE 102-E-9
Acacia Middle School
To: Teacher on Special Assignment (College Career)

Educational Services

[REHIRE

EFFECTIVE DATE

WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE

SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP |

AVELAR, Yazmin

FAULKENBERRY PEREZ, Michelle

Substitute Preschool Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

12/14/22

12/15/22
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On Call / As Needed

On Call / As Needed

127-11

126-1-1



CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 23-1
January 17, 2023

[REHIRE - cont.

EFFECTIVE DATE

WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE

SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP |

GONZALES, Melyssa Substitute Teacher

District-Wide

117123

On Call / As Needed

126-1-1

[RESCIND RESIGNATION

EFFECTIVE DATE

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

NAREZ, Enrique

8/1/22

[RESCIND TERMINATION (Non Returning Substitute Teacher)

EFFECTIVE DATE

042278 11/16/22
189894 11/16/22
[RESIGNATION EFFECTIVE DATE

Middle School Teacher
Acacia Middle School

BLAZEK, Rachel

Middle School Teacher
Dartmouth Middle School

HARPER, Rachelle

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

LEAVITT, Madison

MEDINA JR,, Ernie Secondary Teacher

Hemet High School
ROBERTSON, Andrew Secondary Teacher
West Valley High School

12/16/22

Correction to PAO CE 22-15

TBD

8/1/22

12/16/22

12/16/22
Correction to PAO CE 22-13

[TERMINATION (Non-Returning Substitute Teacher)

EFFECTIVE DATE

VARELA, Sarah Substitute Teacher 112/23
District Wide
[VOLUNTARY TRANSFER EFFECTIVE DATE
MARTIN, Courtney From: Middle School Teacher 1/3/23
Cottonwood K-8 School
To: Middle School Teacher
Acacia Middle School
RUIZ, Rebecca From: Special Education Teacher 1/3/23

Little Lake Elementary School

To: Special Education Teacher

Jacob Wiens Elementary School

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to

any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 23-1
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