ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		EFFECTIVE DATE	WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE	SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP
SILVAS, Maria	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	1/6/23	On Call / As Needed	126-1-1
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT		EFFECTIVE DATE	STIPEND AMOUNT	
Advisors Cawston Elementary School				
SAVON, Ruthie	Chorus	8/3/22-6/1/23	\$3,058 (pro-rated)	
Cawston & Winchester School				
FULTS, Paul	Elementary Band (split school sites)	8/3/22-6/1/23	\$3,058 (pro-rated)	
West Valley High School PRESSLEY, Mark	Scholarship	11/9/22-6/1/23	\$2,293 (pro-rated)	
Department Chair Acacia Middle School SHEPPEARD, Amy	Language Arts	1/3/23-6/1/23	\$3,822 (pro-rated)	
Diamond Valley Middle School PETERSON, Colleen	ELA	8/9/22-11/01/22	\$3,058 (pro-rated)	
Sixth Period Assignment				
Acacia Middle School		****		
BROWN, Jennifer	ELA	1/4/23-6/1/23	1/6th Daily Rate	
CHHUNRY, Richard GRUBB, John	physical Education Science	1/4/23-6/1/23 1/4/23-6/1/23	1/6th Daily Rate 1/6th Daily Rate	
LEISTEN, Kathleen	Language Arts	1/4/23-6/1/23	1/6th Daily Rate	
LONG, Celene	Physical Education	1/4/23-6/1/23	1/6th Daily Rate	
MORROW, Joshua	Science	1/4/23-6/1/23	1/6th Daily Rate	
OXENREITER, Austin	AVID	1/4/23-6/1/23	1/6th Daily Rate	
PICCHIOTTINO, Cole ROMO, Adriana	Science AVID	1/4/23-6/1/23 1/4/23-6/1/23	1/6th Daily Rate 1/6th Daily Rate	
SIMMONS, Rina	Literacy Specialist	1/4/23-6/1/23	1/6th Daily Rate	
ZAMORA, Javier	ATS	1/4/23-6/1/23	1/6th Daily Rate	
Dartmouth Middle School				
BOVEE, Bryce	Science	1/4/23-6/1/23	1/6th Daily Rate	
DIEGES, Tracy	Science	1/4/23-6/1/23	1/6th Daily Rate	
GUEVAR, Ivana	EL Newcomer	1/4/23-6/1/23	1/6th Daily Rate	
HAMILTON, Michael	ELA PLUS	1/4/23-6/1/23 1/4/23-6/1/23	1/6th Daily Rate 1/6th Daily Rate	
KOBAYASHI, Katherine KOBAYASHI, Paul	ELA	1/4/23-6/1/23	1/6th Daily Rate	
SANZBERRO, Mona	ELA	1/4/23-6/1/23	1/6th Daily Rate	
SNYDER, Chad	ATS	1/4/23-6/1/23	1/6th Daily Rate	
STROSNIDER, Dimitra	Math	1/4/23-6/1/23	1/6th Daily Rate	
SWITZER, Sarah	Social Studies	1/4/23-6/1/23	1/6th Daily Rate	
TRENCH, Gabriel VANZEE, Jeffrey	ELA Career Exploration	1/4/23-6/1/23 1/4/23-6/1/23	1/6th Daily Rate 1/6th Daily Rate	
•	·		,	
Diamond Valley Middle School LEWEN, Carmen	Language Arts	11/1/22-6/1/23	1/6th Daily Rate	
ZURITA, Gerardo	Math	1/4/23-6/1/23	1/6th Daily Rate	
Educational Services				
BATCHELDER, Tina	VAPA TOSA	1/4/23-6/1/23	1/6th Daily Rate	
MOORE, Corina	College & Career TOSA	1/4/23-6/1/23	1/6th Daily Rate	
REA, Dagmar	District Librarian	1/4/23-6/1/23	1/6th Daily Rate	
Hamilton Elementary YOUNG, Robyn	Special Education	8/9/22-11/13/22	1/6th Daily Rate	
Lifeworks PATTERSON, Sonja	Special Education	1/4/23-6/1/23	1/6th Daily Rate	
	•		,	
Rancho Viejo Middle School TURLEY, Tera	ATS	1/4/23-6/1/23	1/6th Daily Rate	
Tahquitz High School	Caianaa	414100 4104100	Aleth Dally Bata /	
HOLYOAK, Tiffany LEE, Vernica	Science Science	1/4/23-1/31/23 1/4/23-1/31/23	1/6th Daily Rate (pro-rated) 1/6th Daily Rate (pro-rated)	
			,	
West Valley High School AVILA, Robert	Physical Education	1/4/23-6/1/23	1/6th Daily Rate	
NUNEZ, Joaquin	APEX	8/18/22-12/15/22	1/6th Daily Rate	
NUNEZ, Joaquin	APEX	1/4/23-6/1/23	1/6th Daily Rate	
Stipends				
Elementary ATS				
ENGEL, Tami	Bautista Creek Elementary School	7/1/22-6/1/23	\$10,000 (pro-rated)	

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - con		EFFECTIVE DATE	STIPEND AMOUNT	
Stipends - cont.		-		
Elementary ATS - cont. ESCALANTE, Tanya	Little Lake Elementary School	7/1/22-6/1/23	\$10,000 (pro-rated)	
KEITH, Stephanie	Fruitvale Elementary School	7/1/22-6/1/23	\$10,000 (pro-rated)	
MITCHELL, Tiffany	Hemet Elementary School	7/1/22-6/1/23	\$10,000 (pro-rated)	
National Board Certification				
ESTRADA, Shay	Speech Language Pathologist	1/1/2023	\$750 (pro-rated)	
GARCIA VEGA, Lisette GONZALEZ, Christina	Speech Language Pathologist Speech Language Pathologist	1/1/2023 1/1/2023	\$750 (pro-rated) \$750 (pro-rated)	
HANTSBARGER, Rosemary	Speech Language Pathologist	1/1/2023	\$750 (pro-rated)	
HAYES, Ana	Speech Language Pathologist	1/1/2023	\$750 (pro-rated)	
ORTIZ, Beatriz	Speech Language Pathologist	8/25/2022	\$750 (pro-rated)	
HOME/HOSPITAL		EFFECTIVE DATE	WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE	SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP
TRETTER, Joseph		2022-23 School Year	As Needed	\$61.16 per hour
LEAVE OF ABSENCE		EFFECTIVE DATE	WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE	SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP
PLANT, Carmen	Elementary Teacher Valle Vista Elementary School	11/3/22 - 6/1/23	186 Days / 1.0 FTE	102-F-11
NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIAN	T)	EFFECTIVE DATE	WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE	SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP
BORCHARDT, Evan	Elementary Teacher McSweeny Elementary	12/16/22	186 Days / 1.0 FTE	102-D-3
BYGLAND, Debbie	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	12/9/22	On Call / As Needed	126-1-1
DUNHAM, Chandler	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	1/9/23	On Call / As Needed	126-1-1
GOODE, Jessica	Elementary Teacher Valle Vista Elementary School	1/3/23	186 Days / 1.0 FTE	102-E-10
HARDMAN, Heather	Middle School Teacher Rancho Viejo Middle School	1/9/23	186 Days / 1.0 FTE	102-D-1
MANNLEIN, Francis	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	1/6/23	On Call / As Needed	126-1-1
MOSSINO, Christopher	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	1/4/23	On Call / As Needed	126-1-1
NAEEM, Muhammad	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	1/4/23	On Call / As Needed	126-1-1
SAN FILIPPO, Nathan	Secondary Teacher West Valley High School	1/3/23	186 Days / 1.0 FTE	102-B-1
SANTOYO, Nicole	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	12/7/22	On Call / As Needed	126-1-1
SCHNITKER, Arnold	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	1/5/23	On Call / As Needed	126-1-1
TAYLOR, Lawrence	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	1/5/23	On Call / As Needed	126-1-1
ZAMORANO, Johni	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	1/5/23	On Call / As Needed	126-1-1
PROMOTION		EFFECTIVE DATE	WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE	SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP
	rom: Substitute Teacher District-Wide o: Elementary Music Teacher	1/3/23	186 Days / 1.0 FTE	102-E-1
	McSweeny Elementary School			
REASSIGNMENT		EFFECTIVE DATE	WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE	SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP
	rom: Middle School Teacher Acacia Middle School o: Teacher on Special Assignment (College Care	12/7/22 eer)	186 Days / 1.0 FTE	102-E-9
DELUDE	Educational Services	EFFOTN'S DATE	WORK VEAR DAVIG AND ETE	CALARY COLIFFIE CONTINUE OFFE
REHIRE		EFFECTIVE DATE	WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE	SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP
AVELAR, Yazmin	Substitute Preschool Teacher District-Wide	12/14/22	On Call / As Needed	127-1-1
FAULKENBERRY PEREZ, Michelle	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	12/15/22	On Call / As Needed	126-1-1

REHIRE - cont.		EFFECTIVE DATE	WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE	SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP
GONZALES, Melyssa	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	1/17/23	On Call / As Needed	126-1-1
RESCIND RESIGNATION		EFFECTIVE DATE		
NAREZ, Enrique	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	8/1/22		
RESCIND TERMINATION (Non Returning Substitute Teacher)		EFFECTIVE DATE		
042278 189894		11/16/22 11/16/22		
RESIGNATION		EFFECTIVE DATE		
BLAZEK, Rachel	Middle School Teacher Acacia Middle School	12/16/22 Correction to PAO CE 22-15		
HARPER, Rachelle	Middle School Teacher Dartmouth Middle School	TBD		
LEAVITT, Madison	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	8/1/22		
MEDINA JR., Ernie	Secondary Teacher Hemet High School	12/16/22		
ROBERTSON, Andrew	Secondary Teacher West Valley High School	12/16/22 Correction to PAO CE 22-13		
TERMINATION (Non-Returnin	g Substitute Teacher)	EFFECTIVE DATE		
VARELA, Sarah	Substitute Teacher District Wide	1/12/23		
VOLUNTARY TRANSFER		EFFECTIVE DATE		
MARTIN, Courtney	From: Middle School Teacher Cottonwood K-8 School To: Middle School Teacher Acacia Middle School	1/3/23		
RUIZ, Rebecca	From: Special Education Teacher Little Lake Elementary School To: Special Education Teacher Jacob Wiens Elementary School	1/3/23		

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 23-1